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VPD Report Number:  2015-14545  Date/Time Occurred: October 15, 2015 at 1:30 P.M. 

Type of Incident: Marijuana Sales and Cultivation 

 

Location: 30845 Rd. 67  Goshen and 5060 Ave. 308 

Goshen  

 

 

Name of Business (if applicable): 

      

      

      

 

 

 

Suspect:  Age: Arrested: 

1. Cruz, Inosencio 26 Yes 

2. Meraz, Vanessa 22 Yes 

3. Estrada, Palemon 

4. Arciga-Medrano, Fredyxender 

5. Gatica, Laurencio 

6. Cruz, Samuel 

7.Cabrero, Pedro 

8. Male Juvenile 

31 

32 

45 

18 

33 

17 

 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

 

 

Details:   On October 16, 2015 at approximately 1:30p.m. Visalia Police Department Narcotics Unit, Visalia Gang 

Suppression Unit and the Tulare County Sheriff’s Department S.T.E.P. team served two search warrants in the City of 

Goshen.  As a result of the search warrants over 600 pounds of processed and unprocessed Marijuana was seized along 

with over $21,000 in cash.  7 adults and 1 juvenile were arrested for the sales and cultivation of Marijuana. 

 

       

 

 

 

Arresting / Investigating Officer: VPD  Supervisor:  Lt. Phillips 
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